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DTM Nürburgring

Race 2

06 August 2023 11:20Porsche Carrera Cup Deutschland

Nürburgring

Result ListFinal Classification

Reg. Nr.: R-14006/23

Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information

STEWARD Andreas Witkowski AIR 12.6°C GREEN FLAG 11:25:28

STEWARD Andreas Dinzinger TRACK 13.4°C CHEQUERED FLAG 11:54:11

STEWARD Claus Uebach CONDITIONS Wet SAFETY CAR PHASE 2

RACE DIRECTOR Luca Stegner PRESSURE 935 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 0

CLERK OF THE COURSE Kai Rübenhagen AIR 12.4°C TRACK NAME Nürburgring

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Patricia Wagner TRACK 12.9°C TRACK LENGTH 3629m

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl CONDITIONS Wet TURN COUNT 11

PRESSURE 935 hPa TOTAL DISTANCE 54.43km

FASTEST LAP: #25. LTV - 1:39.477

STARTED: 28 CLASSIFIED: 26 NOT CLASSIFIED: 2 DISQUALIFIED: 3

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Cl. Car Competitor

1 25 Team GP Elite(NLD) 15 28:43.870 113.1 12 1:39.477 131.3L.ten Voorde(NLD)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2 99 Allied-Racing(DEU) 15 28:48.976 5.106 112.9 12 1:39.571 131.2B.Buus(DNK)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

3 77 Huber Racing (AUT)(AUT) 15 28:52.775 8.905 112.7 15 1:39.682 131.0L.Köhler(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

4 13 Huber Racing (AUT)(AUT) 15 28:54.993 11.123 112.4 11 1:39.965 130.6A.Tauscher(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

5 14 FACH AUTO TECH(CHE) 15 28:58.735 14.865 112.9 15 1:39.995 130.6M.Schuring(NLD)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

6 6 Allied-Racing(DEU) 15 28:59.665 15.795 112.9 15 1:40.521 129.9V.Andronaco(DEU)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

7 24 Team GP Elite(NLD) 15 29:03.028 19.158 112.0 11 1:41.129 129.1L.Hartog(NLD)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

8 40 ID Racing(DEU) 15 29:04.152 20.282 113.0 15 1:40.618 129.8J.Stiak(DEU)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

9 19 Allied-Racing(DEU) 15 29:07.224 23.354 112.8 15 1:40.189 130.3H.King(GBR)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

10 7 FACH AUTO TECH(CHE) 15 29:08.499 24.629 112.7 15 1:41.091 129.2J.Ferati(CHE)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

11 87 TEAM HUBER RACING(AUT) 15 29:10.044 26.174 112.3 15 1:41.392 128.8A.Levi(ISR)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

12 28 Team GP Elite(NLD) 15 29:11.857 27.987 112.5 11 1:40.935 129.4H.van Eijndhoven(NLD)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

13 34 CarTech Motorsport Bonk(DEU) 15 29:18.585 34.715 111.2 13 1:40.890 129.4T.Oeverhaus(DEU)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

14 31 TEAM HUBER RACING(AUT) 15 29:20.368 36.498 112.0 15 1:42.139 127.9S.Freymuth(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

15 5 GP Elite(NLD) 15 29:24.395 40.525 111.8 13 1:42.280 127.7S.Spreng(DEU)

ProAm Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

16 33 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport(DEU) 15 29:25.171 41.301 111.5 10 1:42.352 127.6F.Hirsiger(CHE)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup SRS Team Sorg Rennsport

17 84 CarTech Motorsport Bonk(DEU) 15 29:26.227 42.357 111.8 12 1:42.177 127.8A.Alshehab(KUW)

ProAm Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

18 98 HP Racing Int. with Huber(DEU) 15 29:26.391 42.521 111.3 13 1:41.675 128.4J.Seyffert(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

19 4 ProfilDoors by Huber Racing(AUT) 15 29:31.216 47.346 111.8 14 1:43.006 126.8G.Donchev(BGR)

ProAm Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

20 68 HRT Performance(DEU) 15 29:32.388 48.518 111.7 15 1:43.067 126.7T.Stender(DEU)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

21 8 FACH AUTO TECH(CHE) 15 29:35.418 51.548 110.1 12 1:40.840 129.5A.Fach(CHE)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
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DTM Nürburgring

Race 2

06 August 2023 11:20Porsche Carrera Cup Deutschland

Nürburgring

Result ListFinal Classification

Reg. Nr.: R-14006/23

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Cl. Car Competitor

22 65 HRT Performance(DEU) 15 29:39.067 55.197 111.1 13 1:42.239 127.7K.Pfister(DEU)

ProAm Porsche 911 GT3 Cup HRT Performance

23 92 Huber Racing (AUT)(AUT) 15 29:41.989 58.119 112.1 13 1:41.530 128.6L.Rettenbacher(AUT)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

24 66 Proton Competition(DEU) 15 29:52.815 1:08.945 109.3 11 1:41.030 129.3A.Smalley(GBR)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

25 69 HRT Performance(DEU) 15 30:02.059 1:18.189 109.7 13 1:45.299 124.0H.Harmsen(DEU)

ProAm Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

26 88 Proton Competition(DEU) 13 29:27.326 2LAPS 95.7 11 1:41.970 128.1H.Felbermayr(AUT)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Not classified

44 ProfilDoors by Huber Racing(AUT)J.Greif(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

41 ID Racing(DEU)D.Stifter(ITA)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup ID Racing

Disqualified

12 Scherer Sport PHX(DEU)H.Jones(AUS)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

22 Scherer Sport PHX(DEU)M.Ferrer-Aza(CHE)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

54 CarTech Motorsport Bonk(DEU)M.Essmann(GER)

ProAm Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Fastest lap of the race. Car  25 driver Larry ten Voorde on lap 12. Time 1:39.477, average speed 131.3 km/h.

CAR #19 10 SECOND TIME PENALTY - CAUSING A COLLISION

Following stewards decision no. 22 time penalty of 10 seconds for car no. 28

Following stewards decision no. 23 drive through penalty converted into a time penalty of 30 seconds for car no. 92

Following stewards decision no. 31, 32, 33 disqualification for car no. 12, 22, 54

Steward: Andreas Witkowski Steward: Andreas Dinzinger Steward: Claus Uebach

Subject to the results of the tyre and fuel analysis
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DTM Nürburgring

Race 2

06 August 2023 11:20Porsche Carrera Cup Deutschland

Nürburgring

Class Result ListFinal Classification

Reg. Nr.: R-14006/23

Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information

STEWARD Andreas Witkowski AIR 12.6°C GREEN FLAG 11:25:28

STEWARD Andreas Dinzinger TRACK 13.4°C CHEQUERED FLAG 11:54:11

STEWARD Claus Uebach CONDITIONS Wet SAFETY CAR PHASE 2

RACE DIRECTOR Luca Stegner PRESSURE 935 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 0

CLERK OF THE COURSE Kai Rübenhagen AIR 12.4°C TRACK NAME Nürburgring

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Patricia Wagner TRACK 12.9°C TRACK LENGTH 3629m

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl CONDITIONS Wet TURN COUNT 11

PRESSURE 935 hPa TOTAL DISTANCE 54.43km

FASTEST LAP: #25. LTV - 1:39.477

STARTED: 28 CLASSIFIED: 26 NOT CLASSIFIED: 2 DISQUALIFIED: 3

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Competitor

CLASS: ProAm

Started: 5 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 0

1 5 GP Elite(NLD) 15 29:24.395 111.8 13 1:42.280 127.7S.Spreng(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2 84 CarTech Motorsport Bonk(DEU) 15 29:26.227 1.832 111.8 12 1:42.177 127.8A.Alshehab(KUW)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

3 4 ProfilDoors by Huber Racing(AUT) 15 29:31.216 6.821 111.8 14 1:43.006 126.8G.Donchev(BGR)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

4 65 HRT Performance(DEU) 15 29:39.067 14.672 111.1 13 1:42.239 127.7K.Pfister(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup HRT Performance

5 69 HRT Performance(DEU) 15 30:02.059 37.664 109.7 13 1:45.299 124.0H.Harmsen(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Disqualified

54 CarTech Motorsport Bonk(DEU)M.Essmann(GER)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Fastest lap of the class. Car  84 driver Ahmad Alshehab on lap 12. Time 1:42.177, average speed 127.8 km/h.

CLASS: Rookie

Started: 9 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 1

1 6 Allied-Racing(DEU) 15 28:59.665 112.9 15 1:40.521 129.9V.Andronaco(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2 40 ID Racing(DEU) 15 29:04.152 4.487 113.0 15 1:40.618 129.8J.Stiak(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

3 7 FACH AUTO TECH(CHE) 15 29:08.499 8.834 112.7 15 1:41.091 129.2J.Ferati(CHE)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

4 34 CarTech Motorsport Bonk(DEU) 15 29:18.585 18.920 111.2 13 1:40.890 129.4T.Oeverhaus(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

5 33 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport(DEU) 15 29:25.171 25.506 111.5 10 1:42.352 127.6F.Hirsiger(CHE)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup SRS Team Sorg Rennsport

6 68 HRT Performance(DEU) 15 29:32.388 32.723 111.7 15 1:43.067 126.7T.Stender(DEU)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

7 66 Proton Competition(DEU) 15 29:52.815 53.150 109.3 11 1:41.030 129.3A.Smalley(GBR)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

8 88 Proton Competition(DEU) 13 29:27.326 2LAPS 95.7 11 1:41.970 128.1H.Felbermayr(AUT)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Not classified

41 ID Racing(DEU)D.Stifter(ITA)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup ID Racing

Disqualified

12 Scherer Sport PHX(DEU)H.Jones(AUS)

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
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DTM Nürburgring

Race 2

06 August 2023 11:20Porsche Carrera Cup Deutschland

Nürburgring

Class Result ListFinal Classification

Reg. Nr.: R-14006/23

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Competitor

Fastest lap of the class. Car  6 driver Vincent Andronaco on lap 15. Time 1:40.521, average speed 129.9 km/h.

CAR #19 10 SECOND TIME PENALTY - CAUSING A COLLISION

Following stewards decision no. 22 time penalty of 10 seconds for car no. 28

Following stewards decision no. 23 drive through penalty converted into a time penalty of 30 seconds for car no. 92

Following stewards decision no. 31, 32, 33 disqualification for car no. 12, 22, 54

Steward: Andreas Witkowski Steward: Andreas Dinzinger Steward: Claus Uebach

Subject to the results of the tyre and fuel analysis
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